# CH \$240.00 439663

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM765827

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT - TRADEMARKS		

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cerberus Business Finance Agency, LLC
Street Address:	875 Third Avenue
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10022
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4396632	LIONHART
Registration Number:	5697015	LIONHART
Registration Number:	4471238	LIZETTI
Registration Number:	5937752	LIZETTI
Registration Number:	3497324	LEXANI
Registration Number:	6088857	RBP
Registration Number:	4748472	R RBP
Registration Number:	4748487	ROLLING BIG POWER
Registration Number:	4851918	SLAYER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2125935955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-756-2132

**Email:** scott.kareff@srz.com

Correspondent Name: S. Kareff c/o Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP

**Address Line 1:** 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 25th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007890 FRAME: 0706

900730175

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	014951-2132		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott Kareff (014951-2132)		
SIGNATURE:	/kc for sk/		
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2022		
Total Attachments: 14			
source=Turbo - Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif			
source=Turbo - Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif			
source=Turbo - Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif			

source=Turbo - Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Turbo - Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Turbo - Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Turbo - Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif source=Turbo - Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif source=Turbo - Trademark Security Agreement#page6.tif source=Turbo - Trademark Security Agreement#page7.tif source=Turbo - Trademark Security Agreement#page8.tif source=Turbo - Trademark Security Agreement#page9.tif source=Turbo - Trademark Security Agreement#page10.tif source=Turbo - Trademark Security Agreement#page11.tif source=Turbo - Trademark Security Agreement#page12.tif source=Turbo - Trademark Security Agreement#page13.tif source=Turbo - Trademark Security Agreement#page13.tif source=Turbo - Trademark Security Agreement#page14.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007890 FRAME: 0707

### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT - TRADEMARKS

This Trademark Security Agreement (this "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") is made as of October 31, 2022, by the undersigned Grantors (each a "<u>Grantor</u>" and, collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>"), in favor of Cerberus Business Finance Agency, LLC, in its capacity as collateral agent for the Secured Parties (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "<u>Grantee</u>").

WHEREAS, the Grantors own the trademarks and service marks listed on the attached Schedule A, which trademarks and service marks are registered or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Grantors and the Collateral Agent have entered into that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of October 31, 2022 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise changed from time to time, the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors have granted to the Grantee for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in all Trademarks, together with all goodwill associated therewith and symbolized thereby (the "IP Collateral"), as collateral security for the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations.

NOW, THEREFORE, as collateral security for the payment, performance and observance of all of the Secured Obligations, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantors hereby pledge and grant to the Grantee, for the benefit of the Secured Parties, a continuing security interest in their respective IP Collateral (other than, to the extent provided in the Security Agreement, any Excluded Property).

All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Security Agreement.

The Grantors do hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Grantee with respect to the IP Collateral are more fully set forth in the Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

# THIS AGREEMENT SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, CONSTRUED AND INTERPRETED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK

This Trademark Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts and by different parties in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement. Signature pages may be detached from multiple separate counterparts and attached to a single counterpart.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature page follows.]

DOC ID - 39215851.2

Exh. B-1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Grantor has caused this Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed by the officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first set forth above.

**GRANTOR**:

TURBO WHOLESALE TIRES, LLC

Name: Phillip Kane

Title: Chief Executive Officer

# SCHEDULE A TO GRANT OF A SECURITY INTEREST

Jurisdiction	Trademark	Status/Key Dates	Goods/Services	Owner
United States	LIONHART and Design  RN: 4396632 SN: 85314763	Registered, September 19, 2019 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 12 First Use: January 1, 2003 Filed: May 6, 2011 Registered: September 3, 2013 Register Type: Principal Register	Int'l Class: 12 (Int'l Class: 12) Tires for vehicles; Vehicle wheels	Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC
United States	LIONHART RN: 5697015 SN: 88059649	Registered, March 12, 2019 Int'l Class: 12 First Use: January 1, 2003 Filed: July 31, 2018 Registered: March 12, 2019 Register Type: Principal Register	Int'l Class: 12 (Int'l Class: 12) Tires for vehicles; Vehicle wheels	Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC
United States	LIZETTI and Design  RN: 4471238 SN: 85320875	Registered, June 18, 2019 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 12 First Use: March 5, 2012 Filed: May 13, 2011 Registered: January 21, 2014 Register Type: Principal Register	Int'l Class: 12 (Int'l Class: 12) Tires for vehicles [; Vehicle wheels]	Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC
United States	LIZETTI  RN: 5937752 SN: 88461131	Registered, December 17, 2019 Int'l Class: 12 First Use: March 5, 2012 Filed: June 5, 2019 Registered: December 17, 2019 Register Type: Principal Register	Int'l Class: 12 (Int'l Class: 12) Tires for vehicles	Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC
Canada	LIONHART and Design RN: TMA878609 AN: 1528885	Canada Registered Last Status Received: Registered, May 26, 2014 Office Status: Registered Filed: May 24, 2011 Registered: May 26, 2014 Expiration Date: May 26, 2029	Int'l Class: 12 (Int'l Class: 12) Goods: Tires for vehicles.	Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC
Mexico	LIONHART AN: M2319486	Mexico Published Last Status Received: Published Filed: January 22, 2020	Int'l Class: 12 (Translation) (Int'l Class: 12) vehicle tires; tires	Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC
WIPO  Designated Contracting Parties:	LIZETTI and Design  IRN: 1098563	International Renewed Last Status Received: Renewed, November 8, 2021 Registered: November 8, 2011 Last Renewal: November 8, 2021	Int'l Class: 12 (Int'l Class: 12) Tires for vehicles; vehicle wheels.	Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC

DOC ID - 39215851.2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007890 FRAME: 0710

Jurisdiction	Trademark	Status/Key Dates	Goods/Services	Owner
Australia, European Union, Japan, Russian Federation		Expiration Date: November 8, 2031		
Designated Contracting Parties: China, European Union, Japan, Russian Federation	LIONHART and Design  IRN: 1079739	International Renewed Last Status Received: Renewed, May 13, 2021 Registered: May 13, 2011 Last Renewal: May 13, 2021 Expiration Date: May 13, 2031	Int'l Class: 12 (Int'l Class: 12) Tires for vehicles; vehicle wheels.	Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC
Switzerland	LION HART and Design  RN: 767128  AN: 03298/2021	Switzerland Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: March 3, 2021 Registered: July 26, 2021 Expiration Date: March 3, 2031	Int'l Class: 12 (Translation) (Int'l Class: 12) Tires (tires); Vehicle tires.	Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC
United Kingdom	LIZETTI and Design  RN: UK00801098563  AN: UK00801098563	United Kingdom Registered Last Status Received: Registered, October 17, 2012 Filed: November 8, 2011 Registered: October 17, 2012 Expiration Date: November 8, 2031	Int'l Class: 12 (Int'l Class: 12) Tires for vehicles; vehicle wheels.	Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC
United Kingdom	LIONHART and Design  RN: UK00801079739  AN: UK00801079739	United Kingdom Registered Last Status Received: Registered, May 03, 2012 Filed: May 13, 2011 Registered: May 3, 2012 Expiration Date: May 13, 2031	Int'l Class: 12 (Int'l Class: 12) Tires for vehicles; vehicle wheels.	Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC
Argentina	LIONHART RN: 3052064 AN: 3787045	Argentina Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: March 15, 2019 Registered: December 27, 2019 Expiration Date: January 2, 2030	Int'l Class: 12 (Translation) (Int'l Class: 12) Only: tires	Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC
Australia	LIONHART RN: 2114651 AN: 2114651	Australia Registered Last Status Received: Registered Office Status: Registered:	Int'l Class: 12 (Int'l Class: 12) Tires; Tires for vehicle wheels	Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC

Jurisdiction	Trademark	Status/Key Dates	Goods/Services	Owner
		Registered/protected Filed: August 26, 2020 Registered: August 26, 2020 Expiration Date: August 26, 2030		
Australia	RN: 1465081 AN: 1465081 IRN: 1098563	Australia Registered Last Status Received: Registered Office Status: Protected: Registered/protected Filed: November 8, 2011 Registered: November 8, 2011 Int'l Reg Date: November 8, 2011 Expiration Date: November 8, 2031	Int'l Class: 12 (Int'l Class: 12) Tires for vehicles; vehicle wheels	Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC
China	Horse Design  AN: 60155600	China Filed Pending Application under review Filed: October 28, 2021	Int'l Class: 12 (Int'l Class: 12) Tires; Vehicle Tires	Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC
China	LIZETTI  AN: 49362764	China Filed Pending Application Last Status Received: Pending Application Office Status: Filed: August 31, 2020	Int'l Class: 12 (Int'l Class: 12) Tires, Tires for vehicles	Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC
Indonesia	LIONHART LIONHART RN: IDM000856794 AN: DID2019079418	Indonesia Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: December 20, 2019 Registered: May 20, 2021 Expiration Date: December 20, 2029	Int'l Class: 12 (Translation) (Int'l Class: 12) tires, tires for vehicle wheels	Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC
Republic of Korea	LIONHART  1.86084887  RN: 4016619090000  AN: 4020190194863	Republic of Korea Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: December 16, 2019 Registered: November 12, 2020	Int'l Class: 12 (Translation) (Int'l Class: 12) Pneumatic tires [tyres], Tyres for commercial vehicles, Transport machinery wheel tires, Tires for land vehicles, Automobile tires [tyres]	Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC
Taiwan	LIONHART	Taiwan Registered	Int'l Class: 12 (Translation)	Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC

Jurisdiction	Trademark	Status/Key Dates	Goods/Services	Owner
	2.628948.x	Last Status Received: Registered Filed: December 12, 2019 Registered: September 1, 2020 Expiration Date: August 31, 2030	(Int'l Class: 12) Tires; vehicle tires; vehicle tires.	
	RN: 2081928 AN: 108081760			
Thailand	LIONHART TIRES & Design  RN: 211115606 AN: 190137585	Thailand Registered Filed: October 1, 2019 Registered: August 30, 2021	Int'l Class: 12 (Int'l Class: 12) Car tires, motorcycle tires bicycle tire	Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC
Thailand	LIONHART TIRES & Design  LIONHART TIRES & THE STATE OF TH	Thailand Registered Filed: October 1, 2019 Registered: August 30, 2021	Int'l Class: 12 (Int'l Class: 12) Car tires, motorcycle tires bicycle tire	Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC
Thailand	LIZETTI & Design RN: 211114911 AN: 190137583	Thailand Registered Filed: October 1, 2019 Registered: March 8, 2021	Int'l Class: 12 (Int'l Class: 12) Rubber tires, wheels for vehicles	Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC
Viet Nam	LIONHART LIONHART RN: 4-0401211-000 AN: 4-2019-49604	Vietnam Registered Filed: December 5, 2019 Registered: October 29, 2021	Int'l Class: 12 (Translation) (Int'l Class: 12) Tire; tires for vehicles.	Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC

Jurisdiction	Trademark	Status/Key Dates	Goods/Services	Owner
United States	<u>LEXANI</u> RN: 3497324 SN: 78980234	Renewed, December 15, 2017 Office Status: Registered and Renewed Int'l Class: 12 First Use: April 21, 2006 Filed: June 18, 2004 Registered: September 2, 2008	Int'l Class: 12 (Int'l Class: 12) Tires	Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC

Jurisdiction	Trademark	Status/Key Dates	Goods/Services	Owner
		Last Renewal: September 2, 2018 Register Type: Principal Register		
United States	RBP RN: 6088857 SN: 88522515	Registered, June 30, 2020 Int'l Class: 12 First Use: May 1, 2013 Filed: July 18, 2019 Registered: June 30, 2020 Register Type: Principal Register	Int'l Class: 12 (Int'l Class: 12) Tires; Tires for land vehicles	Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC
United States	R RBP and Design RN: 4748472 SN: 85920786	Registered, September 17, 2021 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 12 First Use: May 1, 2013 Filed: May 1, 2013 Registered: June 2, 2015 Register Type: Principal Register	Int'l Class: 12 (Int'l Class: 12) Tires for land vehicles	Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC
United States	ROLLING BIG POWER RN: 4748487 SN: 85933020	Registered, September 17, 2021 Office Status: Section 8-Accepted Int'l Class: 12 First Use: May 15, 2013 Filed: May 15, 2013 Registered: June 2, 2015 Register Type: Principal Register	Int'l Class: 12 (Int'l Class: 12) Tires for land vehicles	Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC
United States	<u>SLAYER</u> RN: 4851918 SN: 86205285	Registered, November 10, 2015 Int'l Class: 12 First Use: January 1, 2013 Filed: February 26, 2014 Registered: November 10, 2015 Register Type: Principal Register	Int'l Class: 12 (Int'l Class: 12) Tires	Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC
Canada	<u>LEXANI</u> RN: TMA845454 AN: 2081434	Canada Registered Last Status Received: Registered, March 7, 2013 Office Status: Registered Filed: January 8, 2010 Registered: March 7, 2013 Expiration Date: March 7, 2028	Int'l Class: 12 (Int'l Class: 12) Goods: Tires.	Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC
Mexico	LEXANI RN: 1106671	Mexico Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: May 13, 2009 Registered: June 18, 2009 Expiration Date: May 13, 2029	Int'l Class: 12 (Translation) (Int'l Class: 12) Tires	Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC
	AN: M1006068			

Jurisdiction	Trademark	Status/Key Dates	Goods/Services	Owner
Mexico	R R POWER  RN: 2111043  AN: M2310367	Mexico Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: December 20, 2019 Registered: August 20, 2020 Expiration Date: December 20, 2029	Int'l Class: 12 (Translation) (Int'l Class: 12) vehicle tires; tires	Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC
Mexico	RRBP  RN: 2105098 AN: M2310361	Mexico Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: December 20, 2019 Registered: August 5, 2020 Expiration Date: December 20, 2029	Int'l Class: 12 (Translation) (Int'l Class: 12) vehicle tires; tires	Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC
Mexico	ROLLING BIG POWER  RN: 2105097 AN: M2310355	Mexico Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: December 20, 2019 Registered: August 5, 2020 Expiration Date: December 20, 2029	Int'l Class: 12 (Translation) (Int'l Class: 12) vehicle tires; tires	Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC
WIPO  Designated Contracting Parties: Australia, China, European Union, Japan	R R POWER and Design RN: 1268732	International Registered Last Status Received: Registered, August 17, 2016 Registered: July 27, 2015 Expiration Date: July 27, 2025	Int'l Class: 12 (Int'l Class: 12) Tires.	Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC
WIPO  Designated Contracting Parties: Australia, China, European Union, Japan	R RBP and Design  RN: 1162382	International Registered Last Status Received: Registered, February 5, 2015 Registered: May 8, 2013 Expiration Date: May 8, 2023	Int'l Class: 12 (Int'l Class: 12) Tires for land vehicles.	Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC
WIPO  Designated Contracting Parties:	ROLLING BIG POWER IRN: 1163802	International Registered Last Status Received: Registered, April 29, 2014 Registered: May 28, 2013 Expiration Date: May 28, 2023	Int'l Class: 12 (Int'l Class: 12) Tires for land vehicles.	Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC

Jurisdiction	Trademark	Status/Key Dates	Goods/Services	Owner
Australia, China, European Union, Japan				
European Union	LEXANI RN: 015774037 AN: 015774037	European Union Registered Filed: December 17, 2004 Registered: February 8, 2006	Int'l Class: 12 (Int'l Class: 12) Tires	Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC
United Kingdom	LEXANI RN: 00915774037 AN: 00915774037	United Kingdom Registered Filed: December 17, 2004 Registered: February 8, 2006	Int'l Class: 12 (Int'l Class: 12) Tires	Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC
United Kingdom	R R POWER and Design R & PURPOSE AN: UK00801268732	United Kingdom Registered Last Status Received: Registered, August 17, 2016 Filed: July 27, 2015 Registered: August 17, 2016 Expiration Date: July 27, 2025	Int'l Class: 12 (Int'l Class: 12) Tires.	Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC
United Kingdom	R RBP and Design RBP AN: UK00801162382	United Kingdom Registered Last Status Received: Registered, April 23, 2014 Filed: May 8, 2013 Registered: April 23, 2014 Expiration Date: May 8, 2023	Int'l Class: 12 (Int'l Class: 12) Tires for land vehicles.	Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC
United Kingdom	ROLLING BIG POWER AN: UK00801163802	United Kingdom Registered Last Status Received: Registered, April 29, 2014 Filed: May 28, 2013 Registered: April 29, 2014 Expiration Date: May 28, 2023	Int'l Class: 12 (Int'l Class: 12) Tires for land vehicles.	Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC
Australia	LEXANI RN: 1795521 AN: 1795521 Disclaimer: Trade Mark No 1795521 was created on Partial Assignment from Trade Mark No 1321793.	Australia Registered Last Status Received: Registered Office Status: Registered: Registered/protected Filed: September 22, 2009 Registered: December 16, 2005 Expiration Date: December 16, 2025	Int'l Class: 12 (Int'l Class: 12) Wheels and tires; parts and fittings of wheels and tires,	Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC
Australia	R R POWER and Design	Australia Registered Last Status Received: Registered	Int'l Class: 12 (Int'l Class: 12)	Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC

Jurisdiction	Trademark	Status/Key Dates	Goods/Services	Owner
	RN: 2111067 AN: 2111067	Office Status: Registered: Registered/protected Filed: August 12, 2020 Registered: August 12, 2020 Expiration Date: August 12, 2030	Tires; Tires for vehicle wheels	
Brazil	<u>LEXANI</u> AN: 901550809	Brazil Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: April 1, 2009 Registered: August 21, 2012 Expiration Date: August 21, 2032	Int'l Class: 12 (Translation) (Int'l Class: 12) (see tire process situation.	Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC
China	LEXANI RN: 7264782 AN: 7264782	China Registered Filed: March 19, 2009 Registered: August 7, 2010	Int'l Class: 12 (Int'l Class: 12) Tires for vehicle wheels	Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC
China	ROLLING BIG POWER REPULSOR MT AN: 58959230	China Filed: September 2, 2021	Int'l Class: 12 (Int'l Class: 12) Automobile tires, tires for vehicles	Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC
China	ROLLING BIG POWER REPULSOR MT AN: 61024857	China Filed: November 30, 2021	Int'l Class: 12 (Int'l Class: 12) Tires for vehicle wheels	Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC
Indonesia	LEXANI  LEXANI  RN: IDM000856898  AN: DID2019079423	Indonesia Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: December 20, 2019 Registered: May 21, 2021 Expiration Date: December 20, 2029	Int'l Class: 12 (Translation) (Int'l Class: 12) tires, tires for vehicle wheels	Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC
Indonesia	R REP ROLLING BIG POWER and Design RN: IDM000856930 AN: DID2019079431	Indonesia Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: December 20, 2019 Registered: May 21, 2021 Expiration Date: December 20, 2029	Int'l Class: 12 (Translation) (Int'l Class: 12) tires, tires for vehicle wheels	Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC
Indonesia	R STAR POWER Design and Design was everyward.  RN: IDM000856923 AN: DID2019079429	Indonesia Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: December 20, 2019 Registered: May 21, 2021 Expiration Date: December 20, 2029	Int'l Class: 12 (Translation) (Int'l Class: 12) tires, tires for vehicle wheels	Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC

Jurisdiction	Trademark	Status/Key Dates	Goods/Services	Owner
Indonesia	ROLLING BIG POWER  ***********************************	Indonesia Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: December 20, 2019 Registered: May 20, 2021 Expiration Date: December 20, 2029	Int'l Class: 12 (Translation) (Int'l Class: 12) tires, tires for vehicle wheels	Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC
Japan	ROLLING BIG POWER  RN: 6422452 AN: 2020-100750	Japan Registered Last Status Received: Registered, July 29, 2021 Filed: August 14, 2020 Registered: July 29, 2021 Expiration Date: July 29, 2031	Int'l Class: 12 (Translation) (Int'l Class: 12) Tires, automobile tires, motorcycle or bicycle tires, aircraft tires, wheelchair tires, automobiles and their parts and accessories, motorcycles and bicycles and their parts and accessories	Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC
Malaysia	R POWER and Design  No. WHITE MARKET AN: TM2019046171	Malaysia Filed Last Status Received: Filed, December 13, 2019 Filed: December 13, 2019	Int'l Class: 12 (Int'l Class: 12) tires, tires for vehicle; all included in class 12	Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC
Malaysia	ROLLING BIG POWER and Design  AN: TM2019046169	Malaysia Filed Last Status Received: Filed, December 13, 2019 Filed: December 13, 2019	Int'l Class: 12 (Int'l Class: 12) tires, tires for vehicle; all included in class 12	Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC
Republic of Korea	LEXANI  LEXANI  RN: 4016867760000  AN: 4020190194875	Republic of Korea Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: December 16, 2019 Registered: January 27, 2021	Int'l Class: 12 (Translation) (Int'l Class: 12) Pneumatic tires [tyres], Tyres for commercial vehicles, Transport machinery wheel tires, Tires for land vehicles, Automobile tires [tyres]	Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC
Republic of Korea	R POWER and Design	Republic of Korea Registered Last Status Received: Registered	Int'l Class: 12 (Translation) (Int'l Class: 12) Pneumatic tires	Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC

Jurisdiction	Trademark	Status/Key Dates	Goods/Services	Owner
	RN: 4016488560000 AN: 4020190194878	Filed: December 16, 2019 Registered: October 6, 2020	[tyres], Tyres for commercial vehicles, Transport machinery wheel tires, Tires for land vehicles, Automobile tires [tyres]	
Republic of Korea	RBP ROLLING BIG POWER and Design  RN: 4016488550000 AN: 4020190194877	Republic of Korea Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: December 16, 2019 Registered: October 6, 2020	Int'l Class: 12 (Translation) (Int'l Class: 12) Pneumatic tires [tyres], Tyres for commercial vehicles, Transport machinery wheel tires, Tires for land vehicles, Automobile tires [tyres]	Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC
Republic of Korea	ROLLING BIG POWER  RN: 4016833430000 AN: 4020190194876	Republic of Korea Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: December 16, 2019 Registered: January 18, 2021	Int'l Class: 12 (Translation) (Int'l Class: 12) Pneumatic tires [tyres], Tyres for commercial vehicles, Transport machinery wheel tires, Tires for land vehicles, Automobile tires [tyres]	Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC
Taiwan	LEXANI  LEXANI  RN: 02068378  AN: 108081764	Taiwan Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: December 12, 2019 Registered: July 1, 2020 Expiration Date: June 30, 2030	Int'l Class: 12 (Translation) (Int'l Class: 12) Tires; vehicle tires; vehicle tires.	Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC
Taiwan	R POWER and Design  RN: 02130388 AN: 108081761	Taiwan Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: December 12, 2019 Registered: April 1, 2021 Expiration Date: March 31, 2031	Int'l Class: 12 (Translation) (Int'l Class: 12) Tires; vehicle tires; vehicle tires.	Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC
Taiwan	RBP ROLLING BIG POWER and Design	Taiwan Registered	Int'l Class: 12 (Translation)	Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC

Jurisdiction	Trademark	Status/Key Dates	Goods/Services	Owner
	*nee	Last Status Received: Registered Filed: December 12, 2019 Registered: September 1, 2020 Expiration Date: August 31, 2030	(Int'l Class: 12) Tires; vehicle tires; vehicle tires.	
	RN: 02081929 AN: 108081762			
Taiwan	ROLLING BIG POWER  RN: 02081930 AN: 108081763	Taiwan Registered Last Status Received: Registered Filed: December 12, 2019 Registered: September 1, 2020 Expiration Date: August 31, 2030	Int'l Class: 12 (Translation) (Int'l Class: 12) Tires; vehicle tires; vehicle tires.	Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC
Thailand	LEXANI RN: 211115578 AN: 190137586	Thailand Registered Filed: October 1, 2019 Registered: August 30, 2021	Int'l Class: 12 (Int'l Class: 12) Car tires, motorcycle tires bicycle tire	Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC
Thailand	R RBP Rolling Big Power and Design	Thailand Filed Last Status Received: Pending, December 3, 2020 Filed: October 1, 2019	Int'l Class: 12 (Int'l Class: 12) Rubber tires, wheels for vehicles	Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC
Thailand	R RBP Rolling Big Power and Design  ***RBP**  AN: 190137587	Thailand Filed Last Status Received: Pending, December 3, 2020 Filed: October 1, 2019	Int'l Class: 12 (Int'l Class: 12) Rubber tires, wheels for vehicles	Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC
Thailand	R POWER & Design  AN:190147723	Thailand Filed: December 9, 2019	Int'l Class: 12 (Int'l Class: 12) Rubber tires, wheels for vehicles	Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC
Viet Nam	LEXANI RN: 4-0401210-000 AN: 4-2019-49605	Vietnam Allowed Application pending publication Last Status Received: Application pending publication Filed: December 5, 2019	Int'l Class: 12 (Translation) (Int'l Class: 12) Tire; tires for vehicles.	Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC
Viet Nam	R POWER and Design AN: 4-2019-49608	Vietnam Allowed Application pending publication Last Status Received:	Int'l Class: 12 (Translation) (Int'l Class: 12) Tire; tires for vehicles.	Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC

13

Jurisdiction	Trademark	Status/Key Dates	Goods/Services	Owner
		Application pending publication Filed: December 5, 2019		
Viet Nam	R RBP ROLLING BIG POWER and Design  AN: 4-2019-49607	Vietnam Allowed Application pending publication Last Status Received: Application pending publication Filed: December 5, 2019	Int'l Class: 12 (Translation) (Int'l Class: 12) Tire; tires for vehicles.	Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC
Viet Nam	ROLLING BIG POWER  RN: 4-0401209-000  AN: 4-2019-49606	Vietnam Allowed Application pending publication Last Status Received: Application pending publication Filed: December 5, 2019	Int'l Class: 12 (Translation) (Int'l Class: 12) Tire; tires for vehicles.	Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC
Argentina	LEXANI 2348933			Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC
China	ROLLING BIG POWER 56092185			Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC
Malaysia	LEXANI and DESIGN TM2019046168			Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC
Malaysia	R RBP Rolling Big Power and Design TM2019046170			Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC
Republic of Korea	LEXANI 4009242040000			Turbo Wholesale Tires, LLC

14

DM\_US 190844650-2.117906.0011

**RECORDED: 11/04/2022**